502890731 07/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2937328

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAOLO GUADAGNIN	06/27/2014
IVO BENVEGNU'	06/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAFILO SOCIETA AZIONARIA FABBRICA ITALIANA LAVORAZIONE OCCHIALI S.P.A.
Street Address:	PIAZZA TIZIANO, 8
City:	PIEVE DE CADORE (BL)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	I-32044

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14360069

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kmonaco@vklaw.com

Correspondent Name: VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C.

Address Line 1: 30 S. 17TH STREET

Address Line 2: UNITED PLAZA

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CAP2-PT060		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. BALLARINI		
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. Ballarini/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2014		

Total Attachments: 3

source=CAP2-PT060_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=CAP2-PT060_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=CAP2-PT060_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT 502890731 REEL: 033307 FRAME: 0381

ASSIGNMENT

Paolo Guadagnin, residing at Vicolo San Valentino, 14, Pederobba (TV), I-31040 Italy, a citizen of Italy; and Ivo Benvegnu, residing at Via Peschiera, 3, Padova, I-35141 Italy, a citizen of Italy, (hereafter jointly and severally referred to as the undersigned), are the inventors of

PROTECTIVE HELMET OF REDUCIBLE DIMENSIONS FOR SPORTS USE, IN PARTICULAR FOR USE BY BICYCLISTS

that is the subject of International Application No. PCT/IB2011/055338, filed November 28, 2011, for which the undersigned have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. _______, filed _______, 2014.

The undersigned hereby authorize assignee or assignee's representative to insert the Application Number and the filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this assignment.

SAFILO SOCIETA AZIONARIA FABBRICA ITALIANA LAVORAZIONE OCCHIALI S.p.A., a corporation, having a place of business at Piazza Tiziano, 8, Pieve De Cadore (BL), I-32044 (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

1 of 3

3037061-1

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED	under seal on this	27	_day of _	June	, 201	z i
 ² Д 2 V Д ace)						

Witness:

Jatteo BØRTOLUZZI

Paolo GUADAGNIN

2 of 3

3037061-1

(L.S.)

EXECUTED under seal on this 12	_ day of	, 201 / 4
at PADUA	_·	-
(Place)		
Witness:		
Matteo BORTOLUZZI	1/10/191/11	(L.S.)
Mátteo BORTOLUZZI	Ivo BENVEGNŰ	. ,

3 of 3

3037061-1

RECORDED: 07/14/2014

PATENT REEL: 033307 FRAME: 0384